
Morning Exams START  8:50 am Late Morning Exams START  11:00 am Afternoon Exams START 1:45 pm 
ARRIVE BY 8:40 ARRIVE BY 10:50 ARRIVE BY 1:30

Day Date Location Subject Duration End time Day Date Location Subject Duration End time Day Date Location Subject Duration End time

Week B - Fri 24th May Fri 24th May Gym

Spanish & 
French Reading 
start 12pm 45m/1h 13:00 PM Fri 24th May Gym 3:00 PM

Week A Mon 3rd June ALL DAY - Art room Group 10C (HAMILTON)
Tues 4th June ALL DAY - Art room Group 10B (GILBEY)
Wed 5th June ALL DAY -  Art room Photography 10B 

Thurs 6th June
ENGLISH LESSONS - 

rooms 34,35,36,37 and 38.
English LITERATURE - 

'Romeo and Juliet' PERIOD 1 - 55 minutes 9.40am Thurs 6th June Gym

Biology 1 H & 
Combined 
Science Biology 
H & F 1h 12.00pm Thurs 6th June Gym

History 1 
Elizabethan 
England 55 min 3.15pm

WEEK B Mon 10th June Gym 02:05 #REF! Mon 10th June Gym Maths 1 1h30m 12.3 Mon 10th June
Lab 1 , 
3,4,5 & H4

Chemistry 1 
H & 
Combined 
Science 
Chemistry H 
& F

PERIOD 5 - 
1 hour 3.20pm

Tues 11th June Gym
01:45 #REF!

Tues 11th June Gym Computing 1h 30m 12.30pm Tues 11th June
#REF!

01:15 #REF! #REF!
Wed 12th June Gym Spanish & French Writing 1h 5m/1h 20m 10.30am Wed 12th June Gym Maths 2 1h30m 12:00 PM Wed 12th June 3:00 PM

Thurs 13th June Gym 01:20 #REF! Thurs 13th June Gym

Sociology- 
Family and 
Education 1h 45m 12.3 Thurs 13th June GYM

English 
Language  1 1h 45m 3.30pm

Fri 14th June Fri 14th June Gym Food 1h 45m 12.45pm Fri 14th June

WEEK A Mon 17th June

Tues 18th June Gym 01:45 #REF! Tues 18th June Gym RE 1h 45m 12.45 Tues 18th June 3.30pm

Wed 19th June Wed 19th June GYM

HIstory - 
Medicine 

through time 1h 15 m 12.15pm

Thurs 20th June GYM
Physics 1 H & Combined 
Science Physics H &F 1 H 9.40AM Thurs 20th June GYM Geography 1h 12:00 PM Thurs 20th GYM TEXTILES 1H 30 M 3.45PM

Fri 21st Jun R32 DRAMA 1h 30 mins 9.40am Fri 21st Jun

LANGUAGES LISTENING TO BE DONE IN LESSON TIME.
Students should register in the main building at 8.20am as usual and make their way to the Annexe at 8.35am if they have an exam. Register with your tutor first.
When not exams students must attend their normal lessons. SOME EXAMS will take place in classrooms. SEE timetable. 
All exam procedures for the gym must be adhered to: transparent pencil case, black or blue ink phone, no smart watches, no mobile phones and transparent water bottle.


